across West Bengal and Comprehensive 
Maintenance & Operation Contract (CMOC) of 
These CAAQMS installation for the period of 5 
years. 

4. Tender Fee Rs.10000.00 (Rupees Ten thousand only) The 
amount to be transferred online through e-tender 
portal. 

5. Earnest Money Deposit Rs.2400000.00 (Rupees Twenty Four Lakhs only) 
The amount to be transferred online through e-
tender portal. 

6. Date of Downloading 15.09.2022 
7. Pre-Bid Meeting date & time 23.09.2022 at 12.00 Hrs. (On-Line Meeting) 

Pre-Bid meeting will be organizing online 
platform only. Only queries as per format (Section